

City of Madison Entertainment License is for 21+ Entertainment License No. LICENT-2016-00386



Expiration Date Date Issued 06/30/2018 01/11/2017

DIVINE ORDERS CATERING LLC

2122 LUANN LN MADISON, WI 53713

Ful Maribeth Witzel-Behl
City Clerk

PURSUANT TO SECTION 38.06 OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.

Common Council granted 9.6.2016, and revised on 6.6.17 with the following conditions:

The conditions are:

- 1. Divine Orders Catering, 2122 Luann Lane licensed premises, will operate from 6:00 am to 11:00 pm.
- 2. Divine Orders Catering, 2122 Luann Lane, may hold up to six events per month where alcohol is served and up to four of these same six events may have entertainment.
- 3. No more than four of the six events held each month at Devine Orders Catering. licensed premises located at 2122 Luann Lane, may have entertainment.
- 4. Divine Orders Catering will end all events at 2122 Luann Lane by 10:00 pm. This establishment must be closed by 11:00 pm, and all attendees and staff shall clear the building and the parking lot by 11:00 pm. Staff actively engaging in cleaning are allowed on the premises pursuant to Statute.
- 5. Divine Orders Catering shall provide State of Wisconsin licensed security personnel for all Divine Orders Catering events held at 2122 Luann Lane licensed premises. Security personnel shall wear clothing that makes them readily identifiable as security staff.
- 6. Capacity for Divine Orders Catering licensed premises at 2122 Luann Lane ground floor will not exceed 75 people, including staff. If Building Inspection or Fire Inspection has altered the capacity number due to building conditions, that number shall be the legal capacity number until Divine Order Catering is notified by Building Inspection or Fire Inspection that the building conditions have been corrected and the original capacity is in effect.
- 7. Divine Orders Catering shall notify the Madison Police Department when events are scheduled at 2122 Luann Lane licensed premises, and will share contact information, within 48 hours of the event being booked; including event host's full name, valid telephone number and name of event, with the Madison Police Department South District.



City of Madison Entertainment License is for 21+ Entertainment License No. LICENT-2016-00386



Expiration Date Date Issued 06/30/2018 01/11/2017

DIVINE ORDERS CATERING LLC

2122 LUANN LN MADISON, WI 53713

Ful Maibeth Witzel-Behl

PURSUANT TO SECTION 38.06 OF THE MADISON GENERAL ORDINANCES.

- 8. Patrons of Divine Orders Catering at 2122 Luann Lane licensed premises shall not use neighboring buildings' parking lots.
- 9. Divine Orders Catering shall provide security at all of their special events held at 2122 Luann Lane licensed premises.
- 10. A community meeting will be held in October 2017 for purposes of evaluating the Divine Orders Catering Deli operation at 2122 Luann Lane.
- 11. Establishment will meet the definition of a restaurant as defined by Madison General Ordinance 38.02.
- 12. Divine Orders Catering shall schedule a "Safer Bars" training with the Madison Police Department within 30 days of the issuance of the 2017-2018 alcohol beverage license.

Expiration Date

06/30/2018

Not Transferable. Post entire license in a conspicuous place.